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Revenue 491. The following table gives the total Revenue and Ex-
diture of penditure of the Department of Marine since Confederation: 
Marine ^^^^=z== . 
Depart-
ment, Y E A R . Revenue. Expenditure Y E A R . ' Revenue. 
1867-1889. 

Excess of 
expendi
ture. 

Number of 
vessels on 
registry 
book, 
1867-1888. 

$ 

Expenditure 

1808. 
1869., 
1870. 
1871. 
1872. 
1873. 
1874. 
1875. 
1876. 
1877. 
1878. 
1879. 

71,811 
75,351 
71,490 
70,254 
79,324 
144,756 
108,350 
91,235 

107,984 
105,907 
100,850 
84,144 

371,071 
360,900 
367,129 
389,537 
518,958 
706,818 
845,159 
844,586 
979,146 
820,054 
786,156 
755,359 

1880.. 
1881. 
1882.. 
1883.. 
1884.. 
1885.. 
1886.. 
1887.. 
1888.. 
1889.. 

Total. 

91,942 723,361 
108,304 761,731 
109,125 774,832 
104,383 824,911 
118,080 927,242 
101,268 1,029,901 
91,885 973,360 
102,238 917,557 
99,920 883,251 
99,940 1,023,801 

2,138,541 16,584,820 

492. There was an excess of expenditure during the whole 
period of $14,446,279, but it must be remembered that the 
expenditure includes the construction of a large number of 
lighthouses and other permanent works, as well as of several 
steamers, besides which $123,906 has been spent on the survey 
of Georgian Bay, and $71,000 on the taking of observations 
in Hudson's Bay. 

493. The following table gives the number of vessels and 
number of tons on the registry books of the Dominion on 31st 
December, 1889. All sailing vessels, steamers and barges are 
included :— 
N U M B E R OF V E S S E L S , &c , ON T H E R E G I S T R Y BOOK OF CANADA 

ON 31ST D E C E M B E R , 1889. 

PROVINCES. 

New Brunswick 
Nova Scotia 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Prince Edward Island 
British Columbia 
Manitoba . 

Total 

Number of Total 

Sailing 
Vessels. 

2,764 
1,151 

664 
206 

70 
28 

Steamers. 

Gross 
! Tonnage, 
Steamers. 

Sailing 
Vessels 

and 
Steamers. 

5,805 

91 9,355 
91 9,009 
304 74,428 
689 85,029 
18 3,678 
106 18,879 
49 5,254 

1,348 205,632 

1,013 
2,855 
1,455 
1,353 

224 
176 

7,153 

Net 
Tonnage. 

218,873 
464,431 
168,500 
141,839 
25,506 
15,241 
6,901 

1,040,481 


