Revenue and expenditure of Marine Department, 1867-1889.

491. The following table gives the total Revenue and Expenditure of the Department of Marine since Confederation:—

YEAR.	Revenue.	Expenditure	YEAR.	Revenue.	Expenditure	
6 21	\$	ş	į	\$	s	
1868	71,811	371,071	1880	91,942	723,361	
1869	75,351	360,900	1881	108,304	761,731	
870	71,490	367,129	1882	109,125	774,832	
1871	70,254	389,537	1883	104,383	824,911	
1872	79,324	518,958	1884	118,080	927,242	
1873	144,756	706,818	1885	101,268	1,029,901	
1874.	108,350	845,159	1886	91,885	973,360	
1875	91,235	844,586	1887	102,238	917,557	
1876	107,984	979,146	1888	99,920	883,251	
1877	105,907	820,054	1889	99,940	1,023,801	
1878	100,850	786,156			-,,,,,,,,,,	
1879	84,144	755,359	Total	2,138,541	16,584,820	

Excess of expenditure.

492. There was an excess of expenditure during the whole period of \$14,446,279, but it must be remembered that the expenditure includes the construction of a large number of lighthouses and other permanent works, as well as of several steamers, besides which \$123,906 has been spent on the survey of Georgian Bay, and \$71,000 on the taking of observations in Hudson's Bay.

Number of vessels on registry book, 1867-1888.

493. The following table gives the number of vessels and number of tons on the registry books of the Dominion on 31st December, 1889. All sailing vessels, steamers and barges are included:—

NUMBER OF VESSELS, &c., ON THE REGISTRY BOOK OF CANADA ON 31st DECEMBER, 1889.

	Number of		1	Total	
Provinces.	Sailing Vessels.	Steamers.	Gross Tonnage, Steamers.	Sailing Vessels and Steamers.	Net Tonnage.
New Brunswick Nova Scotia. Quebec Ontario. Prince Edward Island British Columbia. Manitoba	922 2,764 1,151 664 206 70 28	91 91 304 689 18 106 49	9,355 9,009 74,428 85,029 3,678 18,879 5,254	1,013 2,855 1,455 1,353 224 176 77	218,873 464,431 168,500 141,839 25,506 15,241 6,901
Total	5,805	1,348	205,632	7,153	1,040,481